

**CS No. 18/19, 19/19, 20/19, 22/19, 23/19 & 24/19**  
**\_\_\_\_\_ Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club**

**07.01.2019**

**Present:** Shri Sunil Malhotra and Ms. Veera Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Gayatri, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is listed for disposal of Order 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC application.

Reply is still not filed by defendant . It is submitted by defendant that they do not wish to file reply and they will be arguing the matter straightaway.

In the circumstances, put up for arguments on this application on **11.02.2019**.

Interim Order, if any, to continue.

**(TWINKLE WADHWA)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**07.01.2019**

