

CS no.18/19 to 20/19, 23/19 & 24/19

_____ VS Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd

11.02.2020

Present: None for the parties.

List for arguments on the application u/O 11 rule 12 and 14 CPC which is filed by the plaintiff.

Interim order is to continue till next date.

Without taking any adverse view against the plaintiff at this stage, list for arguments on the application by way of last opportunity on **26.05.2020**.

(Chetna Singh)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
11.02.2020

At this stage, Ld. Counsel Sh. Sunil Malhotra for plaintiff appeared. He has been apprised of the order.

(Chetna Singh)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
11.02.2020