

**CS No.18/19**

**Dr. Jagdish Chander Batra VS Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd**

13.09.2021

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant present through VC.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that management of defendant has been taken over by the Central Government and he seeks time to get the fresh instructions in this regard in respect of the pending suits. Interim order, if any, to continue.

Therefore, put up for purpose fixed on **10.12.2021**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**13.09.2021**

**At this stage after the matter is taken up**, Sh. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared through VC. He has been apprised of the order.

Put up on date already fixed i.e **10.12.2021**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**13.09.2021**