

17.02.2024

Present : Mr. Sunil Malhotra and Ms. Madhu, Ld. Counsels  
for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Apeksha Dhanvijay, Ld. Counsel for the  
defendant.

On perusal of the record, it is noticed that there is a reply to an application under Order 11 Rules 12 & 14 of CPC, in the file. However, the application is not there.

Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff submit that they will file that application before the next date of hearing. They also submit that they will file another application under Order 11 Rules 12 & 14 of CPC. They supply copy of the said second application to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that she will file reply to the application.

Let copy of the reply be supplied to the applicant atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC and for consideration of the two applications of the plaintiff under Order 11 Rules 12 & 14 of CPC on 07.05.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
Additional District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
17.02.2024