

07.05.2024

Present : Clerk of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Apeksha Dhanvijay, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that she has received copy of an application under Order 11 Rules 12 and 14 of CPC on 03.05.2024.

She requests for sometime for filing reply to the application
Matter is adjourned.

Let advance copy of reply to the application be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 03.10.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.05.2024

At this stage Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared in person and Ms. Apeksha Dhanvijay, Ld. Counsel for the defendant has appeared through VC.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, the date already fixed i.e. 03.10.2024 is hereby canceled.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 16.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.05.2024