

CS No. 18/19
Dr. Jagdish Chander Batra Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd.

17.05.2025

Present: Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Aastik Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Documents are filed by Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Copies have already been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that there is a typographical error in the order dated 20.11.2024 with respect to the date from which the list of members is to be provided by the defendant. He submits that the defendant should have been directed to provide the list of members who became permanent members of the defendant club from green card/UCP category and other category from the 50% fixed quota for non-government category as registered in the candidate's book maintained by the defendant club after 22.02.1982.

He requests that necessary correction with regard to the date be made in the order dated 20.11.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the plaintiff is seeking correction in the order belatedly.

On asking by the Court, Ld. Counsel for the defendant admits that there is no limitation period prescribed for seeking correction of a typographical error.

Record is perused.

The order dated 20.11.2024 is modified to the extent that the date of 05.01.1991 will be read as 22.02.1982.

The defendant is directed to make discovery on oath the list of members, who became permanent members of defendant club from green card/UCP category and other category from the 50% quota fixed for non-government category as registered in the Candidate's Book maintained by the defendant club after 22.02.1982.

Rejoinder to the reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC is filed by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Copy is supplied.

To come up on 04.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.05.2025