

CS No. 18/19

Dr. Jagdish Chander Batra Vs. Delhi Gymkhana Club Ltd.

08.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aastik Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

One application for substitution of AR is filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No objection is made on behalf of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to the said application.

Submissions heard.

Application is allowed.

Mr. Rajesh Bhatnagar is substituted as the authorized representative of the plaintiff.

List of members from UCP category since 1977 along with the relevant affidavit in compliance of previous directions of the court is filed on behalf of the defendants. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

At the request made on behalf of both the parties, put up for arguments on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.01.2026