

CS 18/19
DR. JAGDISH CHANDER BATRA Vs. DELHI GYMKHANA
CLUB LTD.

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sunil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Astik Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

Adjournment is sought by ld. counsel for defendant on the ground that there is bereavement in his family and hence is not in a position to address the arguments today. Considering the submission adjournment is granted.

To come up for arguments on application u/O 12 Rule 6 of CPC on 06.05.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026